for such equity is greater than HK$6,400,000 per share) or advances by way of
loans (being Shareholder Loans advanced after the Completion Date) or otherwise,
after the Completion Date which has not been previously repaid to the Vendor. This
parameter represents repayment of the amount of any advances provided by the
Vendor to Winwise after the Completion Date which has not been previously repaid
to the Vendor.

9

For the avoidance of doubt, the Option Consideration shall in no event be less than
HK$256,000,000.

The Board (including the independent non-executive Directors) considers that the terms of the
Option Deed are on normal commercial terms and that the terms and conditions of the Option
Deed and the Option Consideration are fair and reasonable and in the interests of the Company
and the Shareholders as a whole.

CHANGE IN SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of this announcement and immediately
after the issue and allotment of the Consideration Shares to the Vendor upon Completion are
as follows:

Immediately after the allotment
As at the date of  and issue of the Consideration

Shareholders this announcement Shares upon Completion
No. of Shares Approximate % No. of Shares Approximate %

Melco Financial 160,930,381 43.57% 160,930,381 42.42%
Mr. Ho, Lawrence

Yau Lung (Note 1) 4,232,627 1.15% 4,232,627 1.11%
Dr. Ho Hung Sun,

Stanley (Note 2) 7,384,651 2.00% 7,384,651 1.95%
Dr. Lee Jun Sing (Note 3) 6,299,702 1.70% 6,299,702 1.66%
The Vendor (or its

nominee(s)) – – 10,000,000 2.64%
Public Shareholders 190,510,090 51.58% 190,510,090 50.22%

Total 369,357,451 100.00% 379,357,451 100.00%

Notes:

1. Mr. Ho, Lawrence Yau Lung is taken to be interested in 4,232,627 Shares as a result of him
being beneficially interested in the entire issued share capital of Golden Mate Co., Ltd. which,
in turn, holds approximately 1.15% of the existing issued share capital of the Company.

2. Dr. Ho Hung Sun, Stanley is taken to be interested in 7,384,651 Shares as a result of him being
beneficially interested in 65% of the issued share capital of Bailey Development Limited which,
in turn, holds approximately 2.00% of the existing issued share capital of the Company.

3. Dr. Lee Jun Sing is taken to be interested in 6,299,702 Shares as a result of him being beneficially